
RDU:
Component: Legislative Audit (773)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

802.7
75.0

3,185.0

802.7

3,185.0
75.0

0.0
40.0

0.0
40.0

802.7
75.0

2,997.9

0.0
40.0

2,728.2

0.0
89.3

75.7
408.5

2,817.5
75.0

40.0
553.0

0.0

802.7
75.0

2,964.8

40.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
4,102.7 4,102.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,915.6
0.0
0.0

3,301.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,485.5
0.0
0.0

3,882.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 3,235.5 3,632.5 3,665.6 3,852.7 3,852.73,051.7 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0 250.0250.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

3,051.7
0.0

250.0
0.0

250.0
0.0

250.0

3,665.6
0.0

250.0

3,852.7
0.0

250.0

3,852.7
0.0

250.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

37
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3,632.53,235.5
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RDU:
Component: Legislative Finance (774)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

599.2
77.9

5,265.1

599.2

5,265.1
77.9

75.0
33.0

75.0
33.0

598.8
77.9

5,007.7

75.0
33.0

3,078.7

2.0
54.0

73.6
96.7

3,828.0
77.9

33.0
595.8

75.0

598.8
77.9

5,042.7

33.0
75.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
6,050.2 6,050.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,792.4
0.0
0.0

3,305.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,609.7
0.0
0.0

5,827.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 4,609.7 5,827.4 5,792.4 6,050.2 6,050.23,305.0 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

3,305.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

5,792.4
0.0
0.0

6,050.2
0.0
0.0

6,050.2
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

42
12
0

42
3
0

42
3
0

42
3
0

42
3
0

42
3
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5,827.44,609.7
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RDU:
Component: Committee Expenses (775)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

3,103.7
60.0

256.3

3,103.7

256.3
60.0

0.0
25.0

0.0
25.0

3,103.7
60.0

241.7

0.0
25.0

178.6

0.0
8.3

38.1
1,022.0

229.0
60.0

25.0
1,997.8

0.0

3,103.7
60.0

239.8

25.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
3,445.0 3,445.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,430.4
0.0
0.0

1,247.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,311.8
0.0
0.0

3,428.5

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 2,311.8 3,428.5 3,430.4 3,445.0 3,445.01,247.0 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

1,247.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

3,430.4
0.0
0.0

3,445.0
0.0
0.0

3,445.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

3,428.52,311.8
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RDU:
Component: Legislature State Facilities Rent (2485)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

145.4
0.0
0.0

145.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
133.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
145.4

0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
145.4 145.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

133.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

145.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 145.4 145.4 145.4 145.4 145.4133.0 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

133.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

145.4
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

145.4145.4
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RDU:
Component: Ombudsman (790)

Budget and Audit Committee (247)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

46.9
10.5

728.1

46.9

728.1
10.5

0.5
9.7

0.5
9.7

46.8
10.5

691.6

0.5
9.7

509.5

0.0
17.5

6.1
39.9

654.8
10.5

9.7
46.8

0.5

46.8
10.5

691.6

9.7
0.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
795.7 795.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

759.1
0.0
0.0

573.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

722.3
0.0
0.0

759.1

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 702.3 739.1 739.1 795.7 795.7553.0 0.0%0.0
1005  GF/Prgm 20.0 20.0 20.0 0.0 0.020.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

573.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

759.1
0.0
0.0

795.7
0.0
0.0

795.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7
0
0

7
0
0

8
0
0

8
0
0

8
0
0

8
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

759.1722.3
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RDU:
Component: Salaries and Allowances (776)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

520.0
2,007.7
2,543.3

520.0

2,543.3
2,007.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

520.0
2,007.7
2,456.6

0.0
0.0

2,356.7

0.0
67.9

1,876.9
365.8

2,467.4
1,996.9

0.0
520.0

0.0

520.0
1,996.9
2,467.4

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
5,071.0 5,071.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,984.3
0.0
0.0

4,667.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,984.3
0.0
0.0

4,984.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 4,984.3 4,984.3 4,984.3 5,071.0 5,071.04,667.3 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

4,667.3
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

4,984.3
0.0
0.0

5,071.0
0.0
0.0

5,071.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

60
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4,984.34,984.3
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RDU:
Component: Administrative Services (780)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

1,829.7
111.6

6,973.6

1,829.7

6,973.6
111.6

63.0
438.9

63.0
438.9

1,733.8
111.6

6,593.4

63.0
438.9

5,491.4

161.6
438.3

46.5
1,643.5

6,288.7
111.6

438.9
1,707.3

63.0

1,733.8
111.6

6,581.8

438.9
63.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
9,416.8 9,416.8

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,940.7
0.0
0.0

7,781.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,609.5
0.0
0.0

8,929.1

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 8,485.0 8,804.6 8,816.2 9,292.8 9,292.87,647.8 0.0%0.0
1005  GF/Prgm 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.021.5 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 102.5 102.5 102.5 102.0 102.0112.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

7,669.3
0.0

112.0
0.0

102.5
0.0

102.5

8,838.2
0.0

102.5

9,314.8
0.0

102.0

9,314.8
0.0

102.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

63
39
0

63
39
0

63
39
0

65
40
0

65
40
0

65
40
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8,826.68,507.0
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RDU:
Component: Session Expenses (782)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

837.2
256.3

6,638.2

837.2

6,638.2
256.3

0.0
294.2

0.0
294.2

837.2
256.3

6,291.8

0.0
294.2

5,205.9

0.0
323.1

285.2
692.3

5,815.1
256.3

294.2
837.2

0.0

837.2
256.3

6,361.6

294.2
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
8,025.9 8,025.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,679.5
0.0
0.0

6,506.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,202.8
0.0
0.0

7,749.3

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 7,137.1 7,683.6 7,613.8 7,930.5 7,930.56,417.1 0.0%0.0
1005  GF/Prgm 55.5 55.5 55.5 59.4 59.457.4 0.0%0.0
1007  I/A Rcpts 10.2 10.2 10.2 36.0 36.032.0 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

6,474.5
0.0

32.0
0.0

10.2
0.0

10.2

7,669.3
0.0

10.2

7,989.9
0.0

36.0

7,989.9
0.0

36.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
210

0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7,739.17,192.6
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RDU:
Component: Council and Subcommittees (783)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

2,306.3
62.0

244.1

2,306.3

244.1
62.0

0.0
60.5

0.0
60.5

2,306.3
62.0

224.1

0.0
60.5

360.0

0.0
6.9

43.0
132.4

202.4
62.0

60.5
1,044.2

0.0

2,306.3
62.0

224.1

60.5
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,672.9 2,672.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,652.9
0.0
0.0

542.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,369.1
0.0
0.0

2,652.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 1,369.1 2,652.9 2,652.9 2,672.9 2,672.9542.3 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

542.3
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,652.9
0.0
0.0

2,672.9
0.0
0.0

2,672.9
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

2
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,652.91,369.1
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RDU:
Component: Legal and Research Services (2028)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

73.3
12.5

2,784.4

73.3

2,784.4
12.5

0.0
63.5

0.0
63.5

73.3
12.5

2,625.4

0.0
63.5

2,092.8

37.8
106.9

1.1
26.1

2,449.7
12.5

63.5
73.3

0.0

73.3
12.5

2,564.5

63.5
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
2,933.7 2,933.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,774.7
0.0
0.0

2,264.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,599.0
0.0
0.0

2,713.8

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 2,599.0 2,713.8 2,774.7 2,933.7 2,933.72,264.7 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

2,264.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

2,774.7
0.0
0.0

2,933.7
0.0
0.0

2,933.7
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

17
15
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2,713.82,599.0
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RDU:
Component: Select Committee on Ethics (2321)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

39.8
18.0
84.5

39.8

84.5
18.0

0.0
1.8

0.0
1.8

39.8
18.0
79.6

0.0
1.8

92.7

0.0
1.4

11.5
15.6

76.0
18.0

1.8
39.8

0.0

39.8
18.0
80.8

1.8
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
144.1 144.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

139.2
0.0
0.0

121.2

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

135.6
0.0
0.0

140.4

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 135.6 140.4 139.2 144.1 144.1121.2 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

121.2
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

139.2
0.0
0.0

144.1
0.0
0.0

144.1
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
1
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

140.4135.6
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RDU:
Component: Office of Victims Rights (2769)

Legislative Council (248)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

63.9
8.0

665.4

63.9

665.4
8.0

0.0
8.0

0.0
8.0

63.9
8.0

634.2

0.0
8.0

402.6

0.0
22.9

6.3
61.9

529.9
8.0

8.0
63.9

0.0

63.9
8.0

635.7

8.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
745.3 745.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

714.1
0.0
0.0

493.7

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

609.8
0.0
0.0

715.6

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 336.4 370.3 368.8 451.6 451.6153.0 0.0%0.0
1171  PFD Crim 273.4 345.3 345.3 293.7 293.7340.7 0.0%0.0

GF Totals
Federal Totals

Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

153.0
0.0

340.7
0.0

273.4
0.0

345.3

368.8
0.0

345.3

451.6
0.0

293.7

451.6
0.0

293.7

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

7
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

370.3336.4
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RDU:
Component: Legislative Operating Budget (796)

Legislative Operating Budget (249)

Legislature
Component Detail

FY2007 Governor vs FY2007
Governor Amended

FY2005 Actuals FY2007 Governor FY2007 Governor
Amended

FY2006 Conference
Committee

FY2006 Authorized FY2006
Management Plan

1,481.4
250.0

7,195.9

1,481.4

7,195.9
250.0

0.0
125.0

0.0
125.0

1,481.4
250.0

6,789.5

0.0
125.0

5,127.9

3.2
52.8

200.0
985.1

5,612.1
250.0

125.0
1,481.4

0.0

1,481.4
250.0

6,789.5

125.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
9,052.3 9,052.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,645.9
0.0
0.0

6,369.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

7,468.5
0.0
0.0

8,645.9

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

71000 Personal Services

75000 Capital Outlay

72000 Travel
73000 Services
74000 Commodities

77000 Grants, Benefits
78000 Miscellaneous

1004  Gen Fund 7,468.5 8,645.9 8,645.9 9,052.3 9,052.36,369.0 0.0%0.0
GF Totals

Federal Totals
Other Totals

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

6,369.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

8,645.9
0.0
0.0

9,052.3
0.0
0.0

9,052.3
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8,645.97,468.5
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